

Free Paint Recycling Event in Aurora Saturday April 13th

April 13th in Aurora: Drop off latex, oil paints & more for free recycling at our eco-event. Clear clutter & support community sustainability

AURORA, COLORADO, UNITED STATES, April 4, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --GreenSheen Paint, a provider of recycled-content latex paint, is hosting a free paint recycling event for Aurora residents and surrounding communities. The event will be held on Saturday, April 13th, from 9:00 AM to 1:00 PM at the Redeemer Baptist Church parking lot (18800 E. Iliff Ave., Aurora CO 80013).

This eco-friendly initiative offers residents, businesses, Realtors, and contractors a chance to dispose of unwanted latex and oil-based paints,



stains, and varnishes responsibly. Containers of all sizes, from sample sizes to five-gallon containers, are welcome as long as they are original, leak-proof, and have their labels intact. Spray paints, thinners, and other hazardous materials cannot be accepted.

"We are excited to provide this opportunity for the community to declutter their garages and contribute to a greener future," said Luke Peters, Operations Manager at GreenSheen Paint. Improperly disposed paint can significantly pollute water sources, and GreenSheen Paint emphasizes the environmental benefits of the event. All collected paint will be recycled into their high-quality, eco-friendly latex paints.

Reservations are encouraged to ensure a smooth drop-off process. Residents can sign up for free at: <u>https://circular.eco/event/GS041324</u> All donations made at the event will benefit DAWG Nation Hockey Foundation, a non-profit organization that supports amateur ice hockey

programs and players.

About GreenSheen Paint

GreenSheen Paint offers top-of-the-line recycled-content latex paint at competitive prices. Their innovative technology guarantees a beautiful finish, long-lasting durability, and a commitment to sustainability. GreenSheen Paint has diverted over 50 million pounds of paint from landfills through their nationwide network of retailers and recycling facilities.

Contact: Luke Peters GreenSheen Paint +1 815-409-6900

Luke Peters GreenSheen Paint +1 815-409-6900 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/700577023

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.